CHANGE ORDER {Date Prepared) {Change Order No.}
(Sponsor Public Agency) | May 8, 2018 1 (Final}
County of Nevada {FAA Project Number)
650 Maldu Avenue
Nevada Clty, CA 85959 3-08-0095-018-2016
(Name and Location of Airport)
Nevada County Airport
Nevada City, CA
(Name and Address of Coniractor) {Date Accepted) {Total Maximum Grant)
Cruseder Fence Co,, Inc $969,300.00
3115 Gold Vatley Drive
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
(Original Contract Cost)
{Description of Work Included in Contract) $048,946.00
{Change Order Cost)
« Perimeter Fence and Gate System Upgrade (3304,718.00)
(Revised Contract Cost)
$644,228.00
(Sponsar's Contract No.)
(Contract Time) (New Contract Time)
80 Caiendar Days
{Changes Orderad)
QTy UNIT UNITPRICE  TOTAL
Decrease Quantity Bid Item 1, Clearing and Grubbing «% NTE $122,000.00 (3$122,000.00)
Increase Quantity 8Bid ltem 3, 8' PVC Coated Link Fence -245 LF $62.00 ($15,180.00)
Dacraase Quantity Bid item 10, Class 2 Aggregate Base -487 cY $344.00 (3167,528.00)
(3304,716.00)

{Justification for Change Order)

This change order represents the actual work performed during construction and is the final quantity balancing. The clearing and grubbing work was
performed by Cat Fire, on behalf of the County, and as such, was not required to be performed by the Contractor, In addition, Bid Items 3 and 10,
reflect the reduction in bid quantity based on the actual work performed.

SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW, AN EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT 1S ESTABLISHED AS FOLLOWS:

(Contract Price)
{ ] Not changed
[ Iincreased by Dollars

[ X ]Decreased by $304,718.00 Dollars

{Caontract Time}
{ X] Not Changed
[ ] Increased by Days
[ ] Decreased by Days

B. The righis of the Public are not prejudiced; and

are satisfied,

THE FOREGOING IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR CONTRACT DATED September 12, 2016 AS LISTED BELOW:
A. The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all contract stipulations and covenants;

C. All claims against the Public Agency which are incidental to or as a consequence of all aforementioned change




ACCEPTED

County of Nevada Crusader Fence Co., Inc
(Public Agency) ntractor) )
oy G e —— s Y2l [Yadin Awhite
(Signature) (Signature)
Qg/f‘ec Sl e ke 24 D?C'C(C( MWC}U’ {ﬂ/Q// Q
(Title) (Date) (Title) d (Date) =
FAA APPROVAL

[ ] This approval is subject to the availability of Federal funds and limitations of the Grant Agreement.

[ ] This approval is subject to the availability of Federal funds and limitations of the Grant Agreement and comments
in our letter dated

[ 1 This approval is for record purposes only, with no Federal participation.

By:

. Program Manager, SFO-ADO (Date)




